MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE
The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)
1 L.D. 1598

30 section to read:
31 'Sec. 6. Legislative intent. If Title 37-A is
32 repealed as part of the recodification of the State
33 Military Laws, it is the intent of the Legislature
3-
~
~
~
~.
(Filing No. S-175)
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 547, L.D. 1598
1 that the provisions of this Act not be repealed and
2 that they continue in effect as part of the recodi-
3 fication.
4 Further amend the Bill by inserting at the end
5 before the statement of fact the following:
6
7
8
'Emergency clause. In
cited in the preamble, this
when approved. '
view
Act
of the emergency
shall take effect
9 STATEMENT OF FACT
10 This amendment gives the vote to the licensee
11 member of the Radiological Emergency Preparedness
12 Committee. It makes it clear that the duties of the
13 committee are purely advisory and it requires the
14 committee to recommend annually any appropriate
15 legislative action relative to the plan. It also
16 expresses legislative intent that the provisions of
17 this Act should continue in effect if Title 37-A is
18 repealed by the recodification of the State Military
19 Laws.
20 4160052783
Reported by the Committee on Public Utilities
Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule ll-A